
Standard Court List for 11/02/2013 Cambridge Court House

LJA: South Cambridge Magistrates' Court CMU: Peterborough CMU - Cambridgeshire

Session: 10:00 - 13:00   Panel: South Cambridgeshire Adult Courtroom: 02

Block: 10:00 - 11:00   Adult Trial

1 Mr Ramazan GUNGOR  DOB: 20/06/1986  Age: 26 1200224364

WEST END CAFE, 123 London Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex, TN39 3LB (2nd Listing)

Solicitor: Thomson, Webb & Corfield

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SP0485512 ASN: 1235SP0100000004855V

1 RT88010 Fail to provide specimen for analysis - vehicle driver

On 18/10/2012 at Cambridge in the County of Cambridgeshire having been required to provide a specimen or specimens of breath for analysis by means of a device

of a type approved by the Secretary of State pursuant to section 7 of the Road Traffic Act 1988 in the course of an investigation into whether you had committed an

offence under section 3A, 4 or 5 thereof failed without reasonable excuse to do so.  Contrary to section 7(6) of the Road Traffic Act 1988 and Schedule 2 to the Road

Traffic Offenders Act 1988.

Contrary to Section 7(6) of the Road Traffic Act 1988 and Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988.

MAX. PENALTY: 6 Mths &/or L5.Must Disq.

Plea: NG   Plea Date: 13/11/2012   

Adjourned from 13/11/2012, for the trial
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Standard Court List for 11/02/2013 Cambridge Court House

LJA: South Cambridge Magistrates' Court CMU: Peterborough CMU - Cambridgeshire

Session: 10:00 - 13:00   Panel: South Cambridgeshire Adult Courtroom: 02

Block: 12:00 - 13:00   Adult Trial

2 Dr Robert PERRYMENT  DOB: 13/11/1939  Age: 73 1200224054

Fourwinds, Police Row, Therfield, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 9QE (3rd Listing)

Informant: POL2 URN: 35SU5125712 ASN: 1235SU0200000001302Z

1 TS02005 M/v fail comply with red / green arrow / lane closure flashing light signals - detected by means other than ACD

On 08/09/2012 at Cambridge in the county of Cambridgeshire , being a person driving a vehicle, namely Land Rover Discovery index number BU56YWZ, failed to

comply with the indication given by a traffic sign, namely a red light traffic signal,  lawfully placed on or near a road, namely Hills Road at the junction with Station

Road  Contrary to section 36(1) of the Road Traffic Act 1988, regulation 10 of the Traffic Signs Regulations and General Directions 2002 and Schedule 2 to the Road

Traffic Offenders Act 1988.

Contrary to section 36(1) of the Road Traffic Act 1988, regulation 10 of the Traffic Signs Regulations and General Directions 2002 and Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic

Offenders Act 1988.

On 19:50 on 08/09/2012 the defendant drove a Land Rover Discovery index number BU56YWZ on Hills Road, Cambridge and failed to comply with a traffic sign,

namely a red light traffic signal,  situated at on Hills Road at the junction with Station Road in that the driver drove through the junction whilst the red light was still

displayed contravening the red light signal.

MAX. PENALTY: S: LE 3pp

Adjourned from 14/12/2012, for the trial
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